
2021 Junior and Masters
State Track Championships

Date: 12th - 15th December 2020 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Auscycling Queensland
Tuesday, December 15 2020 7:06:02pm
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Event 118a: JM15 Ind Pursuit Bronze Final
8 Laps 2000m 3rd & 4th, 1st & 2nd - Result

1. 7 James MATTHEWS (Gold Coast Cycling Club) 2:42.559
Lap 1 23.168 23.168 (1)
Lap 2 18.585 41.753 (1)
Lap 3 19.312 1:01.066 (1)
Lap 4 20.143 1:21.210 (1)
Lap 5 20.611 1:41.822 (1)
Lap 6 20.582 2:02.404 (1)
Lap 7 20.315 2:22.719 (1)
Lap 8 19.839 2:42.559 (1)

2. 9 Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club) 2:43.499 +0.94
Lap 1 24.518 24.518 (2)
Lap 2 19.980 44.498 (2)
Lap 3 19.929 1:04.427 (2)
Lap 4 20.149 1:24.577 (2)
Lap 5 19.666 1:44.243 (2)
Lap 6 19.757 2:04.000 (2)
Lap 7 19.869 2:23.870 (2)
Lap 8 19.628 2:43.499 (2)


